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Church and Dwight, Proctor and Gamble and SCJohnson

re-examine scented product formulas to see what is making some people
sick

Greetings,
re-examine scented product formulas to see what is making some people sick

Percent of persons in US who experience Multiple Chemical Sensitivities is high,
about 12 to 15 percent and we often can not avoid scented products as they are
air-borne, where we work, in or around our homes in densely populated areas,
public restaurants, entertainment venues and public transit.

| would like these major manufacturers to find out why the fragrances in their
products often described as "long lasting' or for "strong scent seekers" are making
many people sick and modify the formulas so persons with multiple chemical
sensitivities are not going to be experiencing symptoms around these products as
we almost have to be completely isolated to avoid scented laundry products, hair
products, cleaning products, "air fresheners", scented candles, toiletries, now even
pine scented ant spray and lavender scented bleach so people can enjoy
breathing in toxins.

Please join me in asking these large corporations to make their products safe for
everybody as we can't avoid airborne products, most people don't get ill being
around a rose bush or pine forest so must be someway to have a safe level of
scent that is not some toxic stew or so concentrated and "long lasting" that
persons can't breathe who have sensitivities to fragrances.



Signatures

Name

Rebecca Neary
Sally Neary

sue bush
Joseph Craft
nicolette modica
Terri Takahashi
Faith Chapman
Ellen Bryant
Virginia Britton
sherry clark
Diana Day
Debbie Simpson
Carol Harris
Gretchen Kurtenacker
Alice Boyd

Erin Green

J Gwen Ingram
Leisa Hernandez
Betty Kreeger
Jodie Tomsin
Kristy Tillman
heather hollingsworth
Jean Cheesman
Victoria Maxfield
david greenberg
Marcia Uhlman
Selene B
Sandra Ross

K Maker

teresa calouche

Location

San Diego, CA

Kent, WA, United States

bisbee, AZ, United States
Wadsworth, OH, United States
sound beach , NY, United States
denver, CO, United States
Columbus, IN, United States
Eureka, CA, United States
Alexandria, VA, United States
Bakersville, NC, United States
Rockport, ME, United States
Swansea, IL, United States
Dunnellon, FL, United States
Seattle, WA, United States
Torrance, CA, United States
Sebastopol, CA, United States
Dexter, OR, United States
Safford, AZ, United States

Mt Shasta, CA, United States
Reading, United Kingdom
Indianapolis, IN, United States
dripping springs, TX, United States
Santa Barbara, CA, United States
Colorado Springs, CO, United States
monrovia, CA, United States
Colorado Springs, CO, United States
Berkeley, CA, United States

Mill Valley, CA, United States
santa rosa, CA, United States
Montreal, QC, Canada

Date

2012-10-17
2012-10-17
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-19
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-20
2012-10-21
2012-10-21
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22



Name

Clare Brady
kathy nordbrock
Sally Rogers
Karen Watney
Kari McLennan
Vikki Mumford
Irene Chin

Terry Ketron
sara edelman
Keith Williams
Louise Prout
Janice Veres
james m nordlund
Judy Taylor
Mary Ann Tilford
Donald Stroub
Pam Gill

Lucy Aristizabal
Bill White

Greg Penniston
CChristy White
Paulann Sternberg
Phylece Snyder

Samuel Bowman

Gerry Straatemeier

Elmer Burk
Peggy Yost
Clay Olson
John Masanz
Jerold Block
Erin Madden
Larry Day

Location

New Milford, CT, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States
Cottonwood, CA, United States
Colorado Springs, CO, United States
chicago, IL, United States
Co.Springs, CO, United States
Mountain View, CA, United States
Rio Rico, AZ, United States
tucson, AZ, United States
Northglenn, CO, United States
Prescot, AZ, United States
Colorado Springs, CO, United States
Fargo, ND, United States
Fremont, CA, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States

Palm Bay, FL, United States

san francisco, CA, United States
Fairfield, 1A, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States

Cave Creek, AZ, United States
San Francisco, CA, United States
Oakland, Afghanistan

Chicago, IL, United States
TUCSON, AZ, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States
Whittier, CA, United States

Santa Cruz, CA, United States
Grasston, MN, United States
Santa Monica, CA, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States

Date

2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-22
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-23
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24



Name

Elaine Day
KreSimir Pavlovic¢
Gloria Torelli
Carrie Young
Sue Wang
jennifer sutton
Nancy Fisher
Sam Herlock
Mary Ellen Reid
Laurel LaLonde
Kathi Petersen
Michelle Humphries
Jane Robertson
Cheryl Bowler
Diana Phillips
Marjorie Wilkins
Jeanie Marion
Laureen Larrison
Noel Falk

garry stirling

Jan Heinrich
Julie Rosiere
John Hillcoat
Susie Zent
Natalie Bosman
Elizabeth Arnott
Janice Foss
AURI FERNANDEZ
john harris

Sturt Halcrow
glenys smith

Landage Wickramasinghe

Location

Tucson, AZ, United States
Zagreb, Croatia

Millville, NJ, United States
Winthrop, ME, United States
Longmont, CO, United States
Milford, CT, United States
South Lyon, MI, United States

Williasmburg, VA, United States

Columbia, SC, United States
Naperville, IL, United States
Bridgewater, NS, Canada
Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Tucson, AZ, United States
Waupaca, WI, United States
Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Pinole, CA, United States
Spain

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Date

2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-24
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25



Name

jan reilly

Todd Snyder

Ann Want

wendy blanks

Dr Christine Furedy
Lisa Watt

Judith Craddock
Tony Lewis

Marge Cunningham
Linda Herrick
JOANNE [RICE
bruce shisler

Jean Robertson
Megan Short
nicole leskin

Liz Reichenbach
Debbie Folino
April Lena
amanda clancy
Joanne Goldbaum
Sheryl Senkiw
Jade Beaty
Shirley Krohn
Joseph Berkeley
RUTH REINDEL
ANNALEE LAKE
Rosemary Jermann
beck Reilly
Chung Pierce
Kristen Eaton
Stephen Schull
Terry Schenk

Location

Australia

San Francisco, CA, United States
Australia

columbus, NC, United States
Australia

Australia

Florence, OR, United States
Australia

Laguna Hills, CA, United States
Winter Haven, FL, United States
HUNT, TX, United States
durango, CO, United States

O Brien, OR, United States
Sinking Spring, PA, United States
west lawn, PA, United States
Whitehorse, YT, Canada
Elizabethtown, KY, United States
Reading, PA, United States
Hatboro, PA, United States
Colorado Springs, CO, United States
Minneapolis, MN, United States
Longmont, CO, United States
Livingston, TX, United States
Stowe, PA, United States
MORRISON, CO, United States
INDIAN HILLS, CO, United States
St. Louis, MO, United States
Australia

Tucson, AZ, United States
Sonora, CA, United States
Tucson, AZ, United States
Fairfield, 1A, United States

Date

2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-25
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-26
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-27
2012-10-28
2012-10-28
2012-10-29
2012-10-29
2012-10-29



Name

Ms. Teddy Campbell
Jill Veatch

Carissa Hiebert
Becky Rhodes

Jill Iwaskow

Holly McClenahan
Yvonne Magnia
Terry Spehr

Tracey Gold
Alexander Lightbody
Pat Carson

Peggy Lee

Robert snyder

VICTORIA PEARLSTEIN

Marjorie Gray
Carla Stewart
amanda smith
john O'Brien

Bruce Woker

Location

Longmont, CO, United States
Webster, TX, United States
Victoria, BC, Canada

Tomball, TX, United States
Boulder, CO, United States
Camano Island, WA, United States
Hanford, CA, United States
Australia

Spain

Tucson, AZ, United States

xyz, United Kingdom

Bloomer, WI, United States
englewood, FL, United States
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, United States
Tempe, AZ, United States
Charleston, IL, United States
Oakland, IL, United States
Australia

San Diego, CA, United States

Date

2012-10-29
2012-10-29
2012-10-30
2012-10-30
2012-10-30
2012-10-31
2012-10-31
2012-11-01
2012-11-01
2012-11-04
2012-11-08
2012-11-09
2012-11-12
2012-11-12
2012-11-13
2012-11-13
2012-11-13
2012-11-15
2012-11-21



