## change.org

To: Church and Dwight, Proctor and Gamble and SCJohnson

Subject: re-examine scented product formulas to see what is making some people

sick

Letter: Greetings,

re-examine scented product formulas to see what is making some people sick

Percent of persons in US who experience Multiple Chemical Sensitivities is high, about 12 to 15 percent and we often can not avoid scented products as they are air-borne, where we work, in or around our homes in densely populated areas, public restaurants, entertainment venues and public transit.

I would like these major manufacturers to find out why the fragrances in their products often described as "long lasting' or for "strong scent seekers" are making many people sick and modify the formulas so persons with multiple chemical sensitivities are not going to be experiencing symptoms around these products as we almost have to be completely isolated to avoid scented laundry products, hair products, cleaning products, "air fresheners", scented candles, toiletries, now even pine scented ant spray and lavender scented bleach so people can enjoy breathing in toxins.

Please join me in asking these large corporations to make their products safe for everybody as we can't avoid airborne products, most people don't get ill being around a rose bush or pine forest so must be someway to have a safe level of scent that is not some toxic stew or so concentrated and "long lasting" that persons can't breathe who have sensitivities to fragrances.

## Signatures

Name	Location	Date
Rebecca Neary	San Diego, CA	2012-10-17
Sally Neary	Kent, WA, United States	2012-10-17
sue bush	bisbee, AZ, United States	2012-10-19
Joseph Craft	Wadsworth, OH, United States	2012-10-19
nicolette modica	sound beach , NY, United States	2012-10-19
Terri Takahashi	denver, CO, United States	2012-10-19
Faith Chapman	Columbus, IN, United States	2012-10-19
Ellen Bryant	Eureka, CA, United States	2012-10-19
Virginia Britton	Alexandria, VA, United States	2012-10-19
sherry clark	Bakersville, NC, United States	2012-10-20
Diana Day	Rockport, ME, United States	2012-10-20
Debbie Simpson	Swansea, IL, United States	2012-10-20
Carol Harris	Dunnellon, FL, United States	2012-10-20
Gretchen Kurtenacker	Seattle, WA, United States	2012-10-20
Alice Boyd	Torrance, CA, United States	2012-10-20
Erin Green	Sebastopol, CA, United States	2012-10-20
J Gwen Ingram	Dexter, OR, United States	2012-10-20
Leisa Hernandez	Safford, AZ, United States	2012-10-20
Betty Kreeger	Mt Shasta, CA, United States	2012-10-20
Jodie Tomsin	Reading, United Kingdom	2012-10-20
Kristy Tillman	Indianapolis, IN, United States	2012-10-20
heather hollingsworth	dripping springs, TX, United States	2012-10-20
Jean Cheesman	Santa Barbara, CA, United States	2012-10-20
Victoria Maxfield	Colorado Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-20
david greenberg	monrovia, CA, United States	2012-10-21
Marcia Uhlman	Colorado Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-21
Selene B	Berkeley, CA, United States	2012-10-22
Sandra Ross	Mill Valley, CA, United States	2012-10-22
K Maker	santa rosa, CA, United States	2012-10-22
teresa calouche	Montreal, QC, Canada	2012-10-22

Name	Location	Date
Clare Brady	New Milford, CT, United States	2012-10-22
kathy nordbrock	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-22
Sally Rogers	Cottonwood, CA, United States	2012-10-22
Karen Watney	Colorado Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-22
Kari McLennan	chicago, IL, United States	2012-10-22
Vikki Mumford	Co.Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-22
Irene Chin	Mountain View, CA, United States	2012-10-22
Terry Ketron	Rio Rico, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
sara edelman	tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Keith Williams	Northglenn, CO, United States	2012-10-23
Louise Prout	Prescot, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Janice Veres	Colorado Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-23
james m nordlund	Fargo, ND, United States	2012-10-23
Judy Taylor	Fremont, CA, United States	2012-10-23
Mary Ann Tilford	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Donald Stroub	Palm Bay, FL, United States	2012-10-23
Pam Gill	san francisco, CA, United States	2012-10-23
Lucy Aristizabal	Fairfield, IA, United States	2012-10-23
Bill White	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Greg Penniston	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
CChristy White	Cave Creek, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Paulann Sternberg	San Francisco, CA, United States	2012-10-23
Phylece Snyder	Oakland, Afghanistan	2012-10-23
Samuel Bowman	Chicago, IL, United States	2012-10-23
Gerry Straatemeier	TUCSON, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Elmer Burk	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-23
Peggy Yost	Whittier, CA, United States	2012-10-23
Clay Olson	Santa Cruz, CA, United States	2012-10-24
John Masanz	Grasston, MN, United States	2012-10-24
Jerold Block	Santa Monica, CA, United States	2012-10-24
Erin Madden	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-24
Larry Day	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-24

Name	Location	Date
Elaine Day	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-24
Krešimir Pavlović	Zagreb, Croatia	2012-10-24
Gloria Torelli	Millville, NJ, United States	2012-10-24
Carrie Young	Winthrop, ME, United States	2012-10-24
Sue Wang	Longmont, CO, United States	2012-10-24
jennifer sutton	Milford, CT, United States	2012-10-24
Nancy Fisher	South Lyon, MI, United States	2012-10-24
Sam Herlock	Williasmburg, VA, United States	2012-10-24
Mary Ellen Reid	Columbia, SC, United States	2012-10-24
Laurel LaLonde	Naperville, IL, United States	2012-10-24
Kathi Petersen	Bridgewater, NS, Canada	2012-10-24
Michelle Humphries	Australia	2012-10-24
Jane Robertson	Australia	2012-10-24
Cheryl Bowler	Australia	2012-10-24
Diana Phillips	Australia	2012-10-24
Marjorie Wilkins	Australia	2012-10-24
Jeanie Marion	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-24
Laureen Larrison	Waupaca, WI, United States	2012-10-24
Noel Falk	Australia	2012-10-24
garry stirling	Australia	2012-10-24
Jan Heinrich	Australia	2012-10-25
Julie Rosiere	Australia	2012-10-25
John Hillcoat	Australia	2012-10-25
Susie Zent	Australia	2012-10-25
Natalie Bosman	Australia	2012-10-25
Elizabeth Arnott	Australia	2012-10-25
Janice Foss	Pinole, CA, United States	2012-10-25
AURI FERNANDEZ	Spain	2012-10-25
john harris	Australia	2012-10-25
Sturt Halcrow	Australia	2012-10-25
glenys smith	Australia	2012-10-25
Landage Wickramasinghe	Australia	2012-10-25

Name	Location	Date
jan reilly	Australia	2012-10-25
Todd Snyder	San Francisco, CA, United States	2012-10-25
Ann Want	Australia	2012-10-25
wendy blanks	columbus, NC, United States	2012-10-25
Dr Christine Furedy	Australia	2012-10-26
Lisa Watt	Australia	2012-10-26
Judith Craddock	Florence, OR, United States	2012-10-26
Tony Lewis	Australia	2012-10-26
Marge Cunningham	Laguna Hills, CA, United States	2012-10-26
Linda Herrick	Winter Haven, FL, United States	2012-10-26
JOANNE [RICE	HUNT, TX, United States	2012-10-26
bruce shisler	durango, CO, United States	2012-10-26
Jean Robertson	O Brien, OR, United States	2012-10-26
Megan Short	Sinking Spring, PA, United States	2012-10-27
nicole leskin	west lawn, PA, United States	2012-10-27
Liz Reichenbach	Whitehorse, YT, Canada	2012-10-27
Debbie Folino	Elizabethtown, KY, United States	2012-10-27
April Lena	Reading, PA, United States	2012-10-27
amanda clancy	Hatboro, PA, United States	2012-10-27
Joanne Goldbaum	Colorado Springs, CO, United States	2012-10-27
Sheryl Senkiw	Minneapolis, MN, United States	2012-10-27
Jade Beaty	Longmont, CO, United States	2012-10-27
Shirley Krohn	Livingston, TX, United States	2012-10-27
Joseph Berkeley	Stowe, PA, United States	2012-10-27
RUTH REINDEL	MORRISON, CO, United States	2012-10-27
ANNALEE LAKE	INDIAN HILLS, CO, United States	2012-10-27
Rosemary Jermann	St. Louis, MO, United States	2012-10-27
beck Reilly	Australia	2012-10-28
Chung Pierce	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-28
Kristen Eaton	Sonora, CA, United States	2012-10-29
Stephen Schull	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-10-29
Terry Schenk	Fairfield, IA, United States	2012-10-29

Name	Location	Date
Ms. Teddy Campbell	Longmont, CO, United States	2012-10-29
Jill Veatch	Webster, TX, United States	2012-10-29
Carissa Hiebert	Victoria, BC, Canada	2012-10-30
Becky Rhodes	Tomball, TX, United States	2012-10-30
Jill Iwaskow	Boulder, CO, United States	2012-10-30
Holly McClenahan	Camano Island, WA, United States	2012-10-31
Yvonne Magnia	Hanford, CA, United States	2012-10-31
Terry Spehr	Australia	2012-11-01
Tracey Gold	Spain	2012-11-01
Alexander Lightbody	Tucson, AZ, United States	2012-11-04
Pat Carson	xyz, United Kingdom	2012-11-08
Peggy Lee	Bloomer, WI, United States	2012-11-09
Robert snyder	englewood, FL, United States	2012-11-12
VICTORIA PEARLSTEIN	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, United States	2012-11-12
Marjorie Gray	Tempe, AZ, United States	2012-11-13
Carla Stewart	Charleston, IL, United States	2012-11-13
amanda smith	Oakland, IL, United States	2012-11-13
john O'Brien	Australia	2012-11-15
Bruce Woker	San Diego, CA, United States	2012-11-21